505976899 03/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6023607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EHUD ELITUV	10/10/2015
ITZHAK SHALEV	10/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HINOMAN LTD.
Street Address:	AZRIELI RISHONIM, BUSINESS TOWER, 2 NIM BLVD., 6TH FLOOR
City:	RISHON LEZION
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7546302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15754902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 859-9634

Email: martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446
Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81269	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=81269 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505976899 REEL: 052202 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number <u>1265-H-10-US</u>			
Whereas, We, <u>Ehud ELITUV, Israeli</u> from <u>Moshav Dekel. Israel</u> , and <u>Itzhak Shalev</u> ,				
ID: 051568145, Israeli from 200 Hagefen St., Bel	Gamliel, Israel			
hereinafter referred to as applicant, have invented or	ecrtain new and useful improvements in;			
A SYSTEM FOR CULTIVATING AQUATI	C PLANTS AND METHOD THEREOF			
X for which an application for a United States Pate Application Number 62/209,353.	ent was filed on <u>25/8/2015</u>			
for which an application for a United States Pate.	nt was executed concurrently herewith, and			
in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;				
Whereas, HINO-MAN LTD. 514485986, Israeli. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Moshav Dekel 21, 85492, ISRAEL is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$1), the receipt thereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and be hoof; and for the use and be hoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Color Date Dat				
1/316	8331.G			

PATENT

REEL: 052202 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 03/20/2020